OP \$115.00 86847459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerendir LLC		12/17/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerendir Mobile LLC	
Street Address:	5 Belle Roche Avenue	
City:	Palomar Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86847459	MIST, CLOUD, SERVER, AUTHENTICATION
Serial Number:	86843524	NEUROFINGERPRINT (NFP)
Serial Number:	86847233	TOUCH TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	86843413	AERENDIR THE MIST COMPANY A BRAIN SCAN F

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 843-887-3145

Email: pamsfawco@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Showalter

Address Line 1: P O Box 888

Address Line 4: Mc Clellanville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29458

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Showalter
SIGNATURE:	/pamela showalter/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016
	<u> </u>

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0346

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 11/28/2016